### 503070706 11/20/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3117310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYNOVUS BANK	11/17/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JALP, LLC	
Street Address:	1875 COVINGTON PIKE	
City:	MEMPHIS	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38128	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D569099
Patent Number:	D548463
Patent Number:	D550449
Patent Number:	D640054
Application Number:	29369878
PCT Number:	US2011028287
PCT Number:	US2011021922
Patent Number:	D640051
Application Number:	61386549

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)295-1240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-360-7900

Email: NJDOCKET@GTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 677

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122075.012200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE LUCAS

PAIENI

503070706 REEL: 034224 FRAME: 0188

SIGNATURE:	/Christine Lucas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=122075.012200_lien#page1.tif	
source=122075.012200_lien#page2.tif	
source=122075.012200 lien#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034224 FRAME: 0189

#### PATENT RELEASE

THIS PATENT RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of November 17, 2014, by SYNOVUS BANK, a Georgia banking corporation as agent ("Agent").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated November 29, 2011, by and between JALP, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Borrower"), as a grantor, and Agent (the "Security Agreement"), and other related financing documents, the Borrower granted to Agent a security interest in the patents set forth in Schedule 1, attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with respect to the Patents at reel 027316, frame 0450 on December 2, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that Agent release its lien on the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Patents and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the Borrower.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

ATL 20299949v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

**SYNOVUS BANK**, a Georgia banking corporation, as Agent

--- y -<u>----</u>

Name: 0-7000 Rune

Title: SA. PONTFOLYO MANAGER!

[JALP, LLC—PATENT RELEASE]

PATENT REEL: 034224 FRAME: 0191

### Schedule 1 - Patents

# Reel 027316, Frame 0405

### Patent Registrations/Applications

Country	Mark	Application No.	Patent No.	Filing/Issue Date
USA	BACKPACK	29253622	D569099	02/09/2006
				05/20/2008
USA COMPUTER CARRI	COMPUTER CARRIER	29253623	D548463	02/09/2006
		Maria anala a		08/14/2007
USA	SINGLE STRAP	29253624	D550449	02/09/2006
	BACKPACK			09/11/2007
USA	LUGGAGE ROLLER	29366168	D640054	07/20/2010
	WITH DOCKING ZIPPER			06/21/2011
USA	BACKPACK	29369878		09/14/2010
USA BA	BAG WITH	29369879	D640051	09/14/2010
	DETACHABLE POUCH			06/21/2011
USA	OUT OF SEAM	61386549		09/26/2010
	DOCKING ZIPPER			
		The state of the s	**************************************	
PCT NUME	3ER: US1128287			
PCT NUMI	BER: US1121922			

ATL 20299949v2

PATENT REEL: 034224 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 11/20/2014**